From: PG&E Tariffs
Sent: 6/9/2011 9:53:55 AM

To: abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); abiecunasjp@bv.com
(abiecunasjp@bv.com); alex. kang@itron.com (alex . kang@itron.com);
alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com (alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com);
acitrin@prosoliana.com (acitrin@prosoliana.com); amartin@nextlight.com
(amartin@nextlight.com); abrowning@votesolar.org (abrowning@yvotesolar.org);
AEG@cpuc.ca.gov (AEG@cpuc.ca.gov); aes(@cpuc.ca.gov (aes@cpuc.ca.gov);
accaonline@gmail.com (aecaonline@gmail.com); as2@cpuc.ca.gov
(as2@cpuc.ca.gov); angela.gregory(@DirectEnergy.com
(angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com); andrea.morrison@directenergy.com
(andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com
(Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com); AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com
(AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); anders.glader@elpower.com
(anders.glader@elpower.com); andykatz@sonic.net (andykatz@sonic.net);
andy.vanhorm@vhcenergy.com (andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com);
avege@firstwind.com (avege@firstwind.com); atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); austin.yang@sfgov.org
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); amber@iepa.com (amber@iepa.com);
andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com (andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com);
artrivera@comcast.net (artrivera@comcast.net); Koo, Alyssa (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ATK4); Renfro, Aaron
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AMRo); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
brbarkovich@earthlink.net (brbarkovich@earthlink.net); bernardo@braunlegal.com
(bernardo@braunlegal.com); CentralFiles@ SempraUtilities.com
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); beragg@goodinmacbride.com
(beragg@goodinmacbride.com); bobgex@dwt.com (bobgex@dwt.com);
cathy karlstad@sce.com (cathy karlstad@sce.com); blaising@braunlegal.com
(blaising(@braunlegal.com); cadowney@cadowneylaw.com
(cadowney@cadowneylaw.com); Bleider@ci.burbank.ca.us
(BlJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); bepstein@fablaw.com (bepstein@fablaw.com);
cchang(@cityofpasadena.net (cchang@cityofpasadena.net); barmackm(@calpine.com
(barmackm@calpine.com); Schoshinski, Beth
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BxSz); castille@landsenergy.com
(castille@landsenergy.com); CBlack@riversideca.gov (CBlack@riversideca.gov);
bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawfirm.com); bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com
(bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com); c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com
(c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com); catherine krupka@sutherland.com
(catherine krupka@sutherland.com); Brian.Prusnek@sce.com
(Brian.Prusnek@sce.com); bill@fitcoalition.com (bill@fitcoalition.com);
ccollins@Energystrat.com (ccollins@Energystrat.com);
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); beth@beth411.com
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(beth@beth411.com); chad@cenergypower.com (chad@cenergypower.com);
cathie.allen@pacificorp.com (cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); bwm@cpuc.ca.gov
(bwm@cpuc.ca.gov); ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com
(ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com);
dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com (dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com);
clyde.murley@comcast.net (clyde murley@comecast.net); cponds@ci.chula-
vista.ca.us (cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us); cpuc@liberty-energy.com (cpuc@liberty-
energy.com); chris.leveriza@glacialenergy.vi (chris.leveriza@glacialenergy .vi);
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd);
DAKing@SempraGeneration.com (DAKing@SempraGeneration.com);
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); dsaul@pacificsolar.net
(dsaul@pacificsolar.net); douglass@energyattorney.com
(douglass@energyattorney.com); d.moss@renewables100.org
(d.moss@renewables100.org); dkk@eslawfirm.com (dkk@eslawfirm.com);
dorth@kred.org (dorth@kred.org); davidb@cwo.com (davidb@cwo.com);
DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com (DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com);
dtownley@infiniacorp.com (dtownley@infiniacorp.com); Dan.adler@calcef.org
(Dan.adler@calcef.org); cleni@energy .state.ca.us (cleni@energy .state.ca.us);
dvidaver@energy state.ca.us (dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us);
david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com (david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com);
chestonem@sharpsec.com (chestonem@sharpsec.com);

DNichaus@ SempraUtilities.com (DNichaus@SempraUtilities.com);
dcover@esassoc.com (dcover@esassoc.com); Mason, Cory (law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw);
Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com (Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com); cte@eslawfirm.com
(cte@eslawfirm.com); dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com (dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com);
cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com (cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com);
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com
(dgrandy(@caonsitegen.com); djurijew(@capitalpower.com
(djurijew(@capitalpower.com); dietrichlaw2(@earthlink.net
(dietrichlaw2(@earthlink.net); dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net
(dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net); CKebler@SempraGeneration.com
(CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); CPUCCases@pge.com
(CPUCCases@pge.com); claufenb@energy .state.ca.us

(claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); Diane Fellman@nrgenergy.com
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws(@r-c-s-inc.com);
davido@mid.org (davido@mid.org); cswoollums@midamerican.com
(cswoollums@midamerican.com); cpacc@calpine.com (cpacc@calpine.com);
DocToxics@aol.com (DocToxics@aol.com); ddavie@wellhead.com
(ddavie@wellhead.com); danielle@ceert.org (danielle@ceert.org);
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com (cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com);
cynthia.brady@constellation.com (cynthia.brady@constellation.com);
cynthia.brady@constellation.com (cynthia.brady@constellation.com);
chris@emeter.com (chris@emeter.com); dcarroll@downeybrand.com
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); dbp@cpuc.ca.gov (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov);
dbp@cpuc.ca.gov (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); dennis@ddecuir.com (dennis@ddecuir.com);
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clu@cpuc.ca.gov (clu@cpuc.ca.gov); ctd@cpuc.ca.gov (ctd@cpuc.ca.gov);
chilen@sppc.com (chilen@sppc.com); CNL@cpuc.ca.gov (CNL@cpuc.ca.gov);
dot@cpuc.ca.gov (dot@cpuc.ca.gov); dweisz@marinenergyauthority.org
(dweisz@marinenergyauthority.org); dseperas@calpine.com
(dseperas@calpine.com); cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com
(cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com); dsanchez@daycartermurphy.com
(dsanchez@daycartermurphy.com); Douglas@Idealab.com
(Douglas@]Idealab.com); csteen@bakerlaw.com (csteen@bakerlaw.com);
edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org);
HYao@SempraUtilities.com (HYao@SempraUtilities.com); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); Jeff. Hirsch@DOE2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@DOE2.com);
jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com (jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com); filings@a-klaw.com
(filings@a-klaw.com); jody london_consulting@earthlink.net

(jody london_consulting@earthlink.net); jweil@aglet.org (jweil@aglet.org);
emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com); Jennifer.Barnes(@Navigantconsulting.com
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); e-
recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-
recipient@caiso.com); jim.metropulos@sierraclub.org
(jim.metropulos@sierraclub.org); janreid@coastecon.com
(janreid@coastecon.com); jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com
(Jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); Jean-Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com (Jean-
Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com); ej wright@oxy.com (ej wright@oxy.com);
johnrredding@earthlink.net (johnrredding@earthlink.net);
gpetlin@3degreesinc.com (gpetlin@3degreesinc.com); jnelson@psrec.coop
(jnelson@psrec.coop); erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org
(erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org); Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com

(Joe Langenberg@gmail.com); gmorris@emf.net (gmorris@emf.net);

jim_p white@transcanada.com (jim_p white@transcanada.com); info@calseia.org
(info@calseia.org); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com
(JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com); GloriaB@anzaelectric.org
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); igoodman@commerceenergy.com
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); kb@EnerCalUSA.com
(kb@EnerCalUSA .com); Khamou, Karen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=K 1K3); jsanders@caiso.com
(jsanders(@caiso.com); jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com);
jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com); jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov
(jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov); jkeyes@keyesandfox.com
(jkeyes@keyesandfox.com); fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortlieb@sandiego.gov);
GouletCA@email.laccd.edu (GouletCA@email.laccd.edu); jkarp@winston.com
(jkarp@winston.com); jkern@bluestarenergy.com (jkern@bluestarenergy.com);
jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); jeffgray@dwt.com (jeffgray@dwt.com);
gbass@noblesolutions.com (gbass@noblesolutions.com); jwoodruff@nextlight.com
(gwoodruff@nextlight.com); jackmack@suesec.com (jackmack@suesec.com);
Lucha, Ed (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELLS5);
eddyconsulting@gmail.com (eddyconsulting@gmail.com); george.wiltsee(@sce.com
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(george.wiltsee@sce.com); galiteva@aol.com (galiteva@aol.com);
fthall@solarelectricsolutions.com (thall@solarelectricsolutions.com);
fderosa@nextlight.com (fderosa@nextlight.com); gherrera@energy .state.ca.us
(gherrera@energy .state.ca.us); jspears@orrick.com (jspears@orrick.com);
j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net (j.miles.cox@sbcglobal .net);
ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com (ed.smeloff{@sunpowercorp.com);
eric.cherniss@gmail.com (eric.cherniss@gmail.com); john dunn@transcanada.com
(john_dunn@transcanada.com); imcgowan(@3DegreesInc.com
(imcgowan(@3Degreeslnc.com); Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com
(Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); JLehman@anaheim.net
(JLehman@anaheim.net); juliettea7@aol.com (juliettea7@aol.com);

harry .singh@gs.com (harry .singh@gs.com); jrehfeld@naturener.net
(jrehfeld@naturener.net); fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com
(fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com); jenine.schenk@apses.com
(jenine.schenk@apses.com); freesa@thirdplanetwind.com
(freesa@thirdplanetwind.com); jna@speakeasy.org (jna@speakeasy.org);
fyanney@fulbright.com (fyanney@fulbright.com); gbawa@cityofpasadena.net
(gbawa(@cityofpasadena.net); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com);
Joni.Templeton@sce.com (Joni. Templeton@sce.com); ehadley@reupower.com
(chadley@reupower.com); Livingston-Nunley, Grace
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GXL2); ed. mainland@sierraclub.org
(ed.mainland@sierraclub.org); hraitt@energy .state.ca.us (hraitt@energy .state.ca.us);
Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com (Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com);
HRasool@SempraUltilities.com (HRasool@SempraUtilities.com);
jpepper@svpower.com (jpepper@svpower.com); jgreco@terra-genpower.com
(jgreco@terra-genpower.com); johnspilman@netzero.net
(johnspilman@netzero.net); echiang@elementmarkets.com
(echiang@elementmarkets.com); hurlock@water.ca.gov (hurlock@water.ca.gov);
karen@klindh.com (karen@klindh.com); hal@rwitz.net (hal@rwitz.net);
jeolive@bpa.gov (jeolive@bpa.gov); Yan, Jason
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JaY?2); esison@smud.org
(esison@smud.org); jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com (jon. jacobs@paconsulting.com);
farrellytc(@earthlink.net (farrellytc@earthlink.net); Pappas, John
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JSP5); gtrobinson@lbl.gov
(gtrobinson@lbl.gov); jscancarelli@crowell.com (jscancarelli@crowell.com);
ggisel@indenergysolutions.com (ggisel@indenergysolutions.com);
JChamberlin@LSPower.com (JChamberlin@LSPower.com);
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com (jluckhardt@downeybrand.com);
James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org (James.Stack@CityotPaloAlto.org);
jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us (jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us);
jpittsjir@pcgconsultants.com (jpittsjr@pcgconsultants.com); judypau@dwt.com
(judypau@dwt.com); janice@strategenconsulting.com
(Janice@strategenconsulting.com); hcronin@water.ca.gov (hcronin@water.ca.gov);
Jeff. Newman@bth.ca.gov (Jeff Newman@bth.ca.gov); jared.johnson@lw.com
(jared.johnson@lw.com); jmcmahon@8760energy.com
(jmcmahon@8760energy.com); john@deweygroup.com (john@deweygroup.com);
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(tbo@cpuc.ca.gov); rkn@cpuc.ca.gov (rkn@cpuc.ca.gov); nil@cpuc.ca.gov
(nil@cpuc.ca.gov); TRH@cpuc.ca.gov (TRH@cpuc.ca.gov); mrl@cpuc.ca.gov
(mrl@cpuc.ca.gov); ys2@cpuc.ca.gov (ys2@cpuc.ca.gov); rmd@cpuc.ca.gov
(rmd@cpuc.ca.gov); kho@cpuc.ca.gov (kho@cpuc.ca.gov); mc3@cpuc.ca.gov
(mc3@cpuc.ca.gov); rmm@cpuc.ca.gov (rmm@cpuc.ca.gov);

pbarthol@energy .state.ca.us (pbarthol@energy .state.ca.us);
lIpark@navigantconsulting.com (Ipark@navigantconsulting.com); sha@cpuc.ca.gov
(sha@cpuc.ca.gov); Tom Elgie@powerex.com (Tom.Elgie@powerex.com);
sho@ogrady.us (sho@ogrady.us); Laurie. Mazer@bp.com (Laurie. Mazer@bp.com);
leichnitz@lumospower.com (leichnitz@lumospower.com);

Will Brieger@doj.ca.gov (Will.Brieger@doj.ca.gov); roxane.perruso@tac-
denver.com (roxane.perruso@tac-denver.com); reg@silveradopower.com
(reg@silveradopower.com); mdacunha@ecoplexus.com
(mdacunha@ecoplexus.com); regulatory.affairs@recurrentenergy.com

(regulatory .affairs@recurrentenergy.com)

Cc:
Bcec:
Subject: PG&E's Advice 3857-E (Service List R.11-05-005)

On Thursday, June 9, 2011, Pacific Gas and Electric Company filed Advice 3857-
E with the Commission

Filing in Compliance With Resolution E-4402, Approving With Conditions the
Power Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Renewable Energy Resources
Between Shiloh Il Wind Project, LLC, and Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Please click on the following link:
ntip://www . pge . com/nots/rates/tarifts/im2/pdf/ELEC 3857-FE pdf

PGE Tariffs
Fax: (415) 973-6520

SB GT&S 0420640
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